

TARUN GUPTA Vs. SUNRISE OVERSEAS IMPEX PVT. LTD.

18.02.2026

Present : Sh. R.K. Bali and Ms. Meghna Bali, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sakshi Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 5
through VC.

Let notice of the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC be issued
to the proposed defendant, Sunshine Metal, on filing of PF.

Put up on **16.04.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/18.02.2026